Cc: secretary@ptabar.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Deon Gericke;
info@counseitsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; motions
pretoria; Lesibana Makwela; Ashley Ndzukula; Cornelius Silaule; Hantie H. Havenga; Mbali
Mahlangu; Michele Campbell; tebogomo@raf.co.za; yvonnemo@raf.co.za; Rirhandzu
Mhlava; Nakedi Mohale; Baldwin Makhubela
RE: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE BOTES AJ - 11 AUGUST
2022
Attachments: DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE BOTES Aj - 11 AUGUST

2022 pdf; UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE ACTING JUDGE BOTES - 11 AUG 2022 pdf

Subject:

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications rolt before Botes AJ for Thursday, 11
August 2022.

Please also ensure that you comply with the Directive dated 04 August 2022.

]
R T !
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M FONEWA VEAHBAVE

Judge’s Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges
High Court of Sozth Airicz
Gauteng Division Fretoria
High Court Building, 4™ Floor, Office 4.8
¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
i _ Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001
Uahwmemeans [T :427 12492 6750

Switchboard: 012 492 6667/9
Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za
Website: www .judiciary.org.za

Dizciaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. 1t 1s intended solely tor use by the recipient and
cthers authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in refation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawfui.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by wiimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Security, archiving and ccnpliance. To find out more Click Here.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOTES Al

COURT 4E
1. VCMBATHA VS AMSWEL 49840/21
2. UNIQON WONING LTD VS CITY OF TSHWANE 11616/22
3. ZIZWEOPENCASTMINING VS  ECBARNARD +1 19842/21
4. TEDIPONTO VS RAF 11061/18
5. AG DRILLING CC VS N&N SLABS AND BUILDING LTD 31128/21

6. RMTESSELAAR +1 VS M PRETORIUS 69091/19




10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

L I MUSIKER VS
A DE KOCK VS
BSMERE+8 VS
M | MONYOFANE VS

EX PARTE: B'S MASHEDI

EX PARTE: E WERNER

R ABIS! VS

SB GUARANTEE VS

EX PARTE: } D FOURIE

CJMUSIKER+1

C W DE KOCK

EMERE + 2

RAF

REFUGE APPEAL BOARD + 4

N R MEMELA + 1

63851/18

32092/20

22159/17

18596/21

30056/22

30202/22

39193/18

14651/22

25255/22




16.

17.

18,

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

BROAD BRUSH

A KNDLOVU

NEDBANK LTD

ENB BAK LTD

FNB BANKLTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: C LUDICK

EX PARTE: S L ENSLIN

1P THERON

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

L DJURAK & PARTNERS LTD

EMNDLOVU

R B PHASHA

M M MALINGA+1

D J THANTSHA

C G GESS

G STHERON

2526/22

32770/22

23145/22

26875/22

173/21

60392/21

29872/22

32018/22

15789/22




25, MV MPHAPSUL! VS C L MPHAPHULI 28272/22
26. N WATSON VS 1 G WATSON 37752/22
27. 5A MARINE FUELS VS SA MARITIME SAFETY AUHORITY 16198/21
28. KM KGANYE VS RAF 33026/20
29. B/C OF MOOR PARK VS 5 N NZIMANDE+1 64806/20
30. CHANGING TIDES VS S MALIMELA+1 33728/21
31. EX PARTE: A CVERMEULEN+1 36193/22
32. EXPARTE: I VAN WYK+1 9551/22 I
33, B/C OF QUINNSENTRUM VS F E MOLOI 38951/21 l




34. ABSA BANK LTD

35. 1D ON TIME FORKLIFTS LTD

36. EX PARTE: K NAIDQO

37. ABSA BANKLTD

38. K PRETORIUS

39. RG BROSE AUTOMOTIVE

VS

Vs

VS

VS

V'S

A SUTHERLAND

C MANGENA

G S MBELU+1

O PRETORIUS

LUTZADEX LTD

15495/16

55859/21

29873/22

78745/17

30743/22

47803/21




AEZVA

W E e Teor CRIANE BRI
eI L AR Gl s

THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE BOTES AJ
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 4™ FLOOR,
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETCRIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 942 6750

04 AUGUST 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE BOTES AJ —
11 AUGUST 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by
Acting Judge Botes on Thursday, 11 August 2022.

2. Kindly take note that there will be open court appearances. The Court will
commence at 10h00 at Gauteng Division, Pretoria Court 4E. Kindly be at court
09h40 in order, to ensure that we are ready to commence at 10h00 and also to

do introductions.

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Botes) and the manner in which the
matter will be heard (i.e Court 4E), and name and details of Counsei/Practitioner
and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.




4. The Counsels/Attorneys moving the application should bring a copy of the Court
Order similar to the one uploaded onto Caselines for the Judge to sign if the

Court is satisfied with the application.
5. Attorneys for the Applicant shouid also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll. .

6. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Monday, 08 August 2022 16h00. Documents uploaded outside of
the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being

removed from the roli.

7. Matters will be dealt with in order of seniority, Counsel/Practitioners should
place their names on record and call their matter according to the roll.

8. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

9. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Yhumbane

Registrar to Honourable Mr. Justice Botes AJ
Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 4.8 /4th Fioor

Email: Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za




